
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 DEWA-CONFIDENTIALTECHNICAL AND GENERAL
SPECIFICATION OF OUTSOURCING WORKL2
STATION, JEBEL ALI POWER STATIONTITLE: HRSG
81 STEAM SILE
NCER REPAIR WORKQTY:1. STEAM SILENCER
REPAIR WORK 6NOS.DURATION: 2 DAYS/
EACH.TENTATIVE SCHEDULE: DURING HRSG
OUTAGEA. SCOPE OF WORK
· THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND
MAKE HIMSELF FULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK
SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITIES, SA
FETYMEASURES ETC., BEFORE HE SUBMITS HIS
BID.· TO GET A PTW, HWP CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT RISK ASSESSMENT FORMS ANDMETHOD
STATEMENT PR
IOR TO START THE WORK.· CHECK CONDITION
SUITABLE TO CARRY OUT WORK. CONDUCT SITE
SURVEY ANDSAFETY INSPECTION TO ASSESS THE
WORKING E
NVIRONMENT.· IF WORKING ENVIRONMENT IS SAFE
PROCEED THE FOLLOWING STEPS,· A SAFETY
MEETING WILL BE HELD TO EVALUATE THE RISK

         3 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INVOLVE
D IN METHODSTO BE USED. RISK ASSESSMENT
AND TOOLBOX TALK TO BE GIVEN TO
THEEMPLOYEES.· MOBILIZE THE LABOR,
EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, ETC. ON
 48 HRS. NOTICE PERIOD.(3 TIMES IF REQUIRED)·
SAFETY HARNESS FOR ALL TEAM DURING WORK.·
AWARDING THE PO DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT
COMP
LETE QUANTITY IN THE POWILL BE CARRIED OUT.
ACTUAL QUANTITY OF REPLACEMENT WILL BE
DECIDEDBASED ON INSPECTION AND PAYMENT
SHALL BE B
ASED ON ACTUAL WORK CARRIEDOUT· SCOPE OF
WORK FOR HP DRUM SAFETY VALVE SILENCER:O
REMOVAL INLET PIPE INSULATIONO REMOVAL OF
THE BOTT
OM OUTER CASINGO REMOVAL OF THE DIFFUSER
FROM THE SILENCER.O REPLACE THE INLET PIPE
MATERIAL SA 106 GR B, OD 273 MM ,
THICKNESS9.27
MM , LENGTH 450 MM ( TWO WELDING JOINT ONE
DIFFUSER SIDE AND ONEPIPE SIDE)O

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALLATION AND WELDING OF THE BOTTOM
OUTER CASING.O PR
OPER WPS HAS TO BE FOLLOWED DURING THE
WELDING.O NDT INSPECTION FOR THE WELD
JOINTS.O INSPECTION OF THE DIFFUSER BY DEWA
PERSON.O IN
LET PIPE INSULATION
FIXINGDEWA-CONFIDENTIALDEWA SCOPE· PIPE.·
SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED.· AIR, WATER AND
ELECTRICITY.· INSULATIONCONTR
ACTOR SCOPE OF SUPPLY· TOOLS, TACKLES, AND
EQUIPMENT TO CARRY OUT THE JOB.· MANPOWER·
WELDING CONSUMABLES· ITP, WPS, NDT PLAN,
ERECT
ION PLAN & PWHT PROCEDURES· TEMPORARY
SUPPORTSWARRANTY· THE WARRANTY PERIOD
FOR THE WORK SHALL BE ONE YEAR FROM THE
DATE OFCOMPLETIO
N OF WORK CERTIFIED BY DEWA.· IN CASE OF ANY
DAMAGE/DEFECT OF THE WORK CARRIED OUT
UNDER THISCONTRACT WITHIN THIS WARRANTY
PERIOD, T
HE CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE NECESSARY REPAIR WORK AND RECTIFY THE
DEFECT WITHIN SHORTPERIOD WITHOUT
AFFECTING THE PR
ODUCTION OF ELECTRICITY AND WATER.

2 ITEM-00001 DEWA-CONFIDENTIALTECHNICAL AND GENERAL
SPECIFICATION OF OUTSOURCING WORKL2
STATION, JEBEL ALI POWER STATIONTITLE: HRSG
84 STEAM SILE
NCER REPAIR WORKQTY:1. STEAM SILENCER
REPAIR WORK 6NOS.DURATION: 2 DAYS/
EACH.TENTATIVE SCHEDULE: DURING HRSG
OUTAGEA. SCOPE OF WORK
· THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND
MAKE HIMSELF FULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK
SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITIES, SA
FETYMEASURES ETC., BEFORE HE SUBMITS HIS
BID.· TO GET A PTW, HWP CONTRACTOR MUST
SUBMIT RISK ASSESSMENT FORMS ANDMETHOD
STATEMENT PR
IOR TO START THE WORK.· CHECK CONDITION
SUITABLE TO CARRY OUT WORK. CONDUCT SITE
SURVEY ANDSAFETY INSPECTION TO ASSESS THE

         3 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORKING E
NVIRONMENT.· IF WORKING ENVIRONMENT IS SAFE
PROCEED THE FOLLOWING STEPS,· A SAFETY
MEETING WILL BE HELD TO EVALUATE THE RISK
INVOLVE
D IN METHODSTO BE USED. RISK ASSESSMENT
AND TOOLBOX TALK TO BE GIVEN TO
THEEMPLOYEES.· MOBILIZE THE LABOR,
EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, ETC. ON
 48 HRS. NOTICE PERIOD.(3 TIMES IF REQUIRED)·
SAFETY HARNESS FOR ALL TEAM DURING WORK.·
AWARDING THE PO DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT
COMP
LETE QUANTITY IN THE POWILL BE CARRIED OUT.
ACTUAL QUANTITY OF REPLACEMENT WILL BE
DECIDEDBASED ON INSPECTION AND PAYMENT
SHALL BE B
ASED ON ACTUAL WORK CARRIEDOUT· SCOPE OF
WORK FOR HP DRUM SAFETY VALVE SILENCER:O
REMOVAL INLET PIPE INSULATIONO REMOVAL OF
THE BOTT
OM OUTER CASINGO REMOVAL OF THE DIFFUSER
FROM THE SILENCER.O REPLACE THE INLET PIPE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIAL SA 106 GR B, OD 273 MM ,
THICKNESS9.27
MM , LENGTH 450 MM ( TWO WELDING JOINT ONE
DIFFUSER SIDE AND ONEPIPE SIDE)O
INSTALLATION AND WELDING OF THE BOTTOM
OUTER CASING.O PR
OPER WPS HAS TO BE FOLLOWED DURING THE
WELDING.O NDT INSPECTION FOR THE WELD
JOINTS.O INSPECTION OF THE DIFFUSER BY DEWA
PERSON.O IN
LET PIPE INSULATION
FIXINGDEWA-CONFIDENTIALDEWA SCOPE· PIPE.·
SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED.· AIR, WATER AND
ELECTRICITY.· INSULATIONCONTR
ACTOR SCOPE OF SUPPLY· TOOLS, TACKLES, AND
EQUIPMENT TO CARRY OUT THE JOB.· MANPOWER·
WELDING CONSUMABLES· ITP, WPS, NDT PLAN,
ERECT
ION PLAN & PWHT PROCEDURES· TEMPORARY
SUPPORTSWARRANTY· THE WARRANTY PERIOD
FOR THE WORK SHALL BE ONE YEAR FROM THE
DATE OFCOMPLETIO
N OF WORK CERTIFIED BY DEWA.· IN CASE OF ANY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DAMAGE/DEFECT OF THE WORK CARRIED OUT
UNDER THISCONTRACT WITHIN THIS WARRANTY
PERIOD, T
HE CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT
THE NECESSARY REPAIR WORK AND RECTIFY THE
DEFECT WITHIN SHORTPERIOD WITHOUT
AFFECTING THE PR
ODUCTION OF ELECTRICITY AND WATER.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
HRSG 81 and 84 STEAM SILENCER REPAIR WORK. Contact suood.khamis@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600394
DATE : 12.02.2026

REQ TITLE : Urgent 1032600633 HRSG 81

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600633

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


